505221452 12/05/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5268220

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANN HALTERMANN LTD	11/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONUMENT CHEMICAL HOUSTON, LTD	
Street Address:	16717 JACINTOPORT BLVD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	ate/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9752087
Patent Number:	9567270
Patent Number:	9068963
Patent Number:	9005380
Patent Number:	8840689
Patent Number:	10065900
Patent Number:	9963653
Patent Number:	9783753
Patent Number:	9359974

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3412

Email: twagner@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: TIFFINI WAGNER

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HER20-GN016	
AME OF SUBMITTER: TIFFINI WAGNER		

SIGNATURE:	/ Tiffini Wagner /
DATE SIGNED: 12/05/2018	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 5	
source- Johann Haltermann Ltd to Monument Chemical Houston Ltd#page1 tif	

source=Johann Haltermann Ltd to Monument Chemical Houston Ltd#page1.tif source=Johann Haltermann Ltd to Monument Chemical Houston Ltd#page2.tif source=Johann Haltermann Ltd to Monument Chemical Houston Ltd#page3.tif source=Johann Haltermann Ltd to Monument Chemical Houston Ltd#page4.tif source=Johann Haltermann Ltd to Monument Chemical Houston Ltd#page5.tif

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Office of the Secretary of State

November 02, 2015

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE: Monument Chemical Houston, Ltd.

File Number: 1497610

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section
Business & Public Filings Division
(512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Kika Garza Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10323

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 638635410002



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Monument Chemical Houston, Ltd. 1497610

[formerly: JOHANN HALTERMANN LTD.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 10/30/2015

Effective: 11/01/2015

HHE

Cull -

Carlos H. Cascos Secretary of State

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Simona Guerrero Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709

TID; 10303

Dial: 7-1-1 for Relay Services Document: 638635410002

Form 424 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See Instructions



Certificate of Amendment

This space reserved for office use.

FILED
In the Office of the Jecretary of State of Texas

OCT 3 () 2015

Corporations Section

	Entity Information
	Entry Information
The name of the filing entity is:	
Johann Haltennann Etd.	
State the name of the entity as currently show of the entity, state the old name and not the n	on in the records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name ew name.
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriat	e entity type below,)
☐ For-profit Corporation	☐ Professional Corporation
Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	☑ Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing er	ntity by the secretary of state is: 1497610
The date of formation of the entity is:	
	Amendments
(If the purpose of the constituence of the	1. Amended Name
The amendment changes the certificate filing entity. The article or provision is	condiment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement) c of formation to change the article or provision that names the s amended to read as follows:
The name of the filing entity is: (state donument Chemical Houston, Ltd.	the new name of the entity below)
The name of the entity must contain an organizatio	nal designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.
2. Amended	Registered Agent/Registered Office
The amendment changes the certificate	of formation to change the article or provision stating the

Form 424

6

1 X032 HOC - Julo5/2006 C T System Online

Re Propulate either A or	rgistered Agent B, but not both. Also c	oundate Co	
A. The registered agent is an organization		•	
	·	·	
OR B. The registered agent is an individual re-	24-2-64		
B. The registered agent is an individual re	estident of the state	Whose name is:	
First Name M.J.	Last Name	Suffix	
C. The business address of the registered ager	nt and the registered	d office address is:	
		TX	
Street Address (No P.O. Box)	City	State – Zip Code	
3. Other Added, A	ltered, or Deleted	Provisions	
Other changes or additions to the certificate of formatio is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by provid form for further information on format.	on may be made in the d ling an attachment to th	space provided below. If the space provide his form. Please read the instructions to thi	d s
Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated here	in by reference.)		
Add each of the following provisions to the reference of the added provision and the full te	e certificate of form ext are as follows:	nation. The identification or	
Alter each of the following provisions of the reference of the altered provision and the full to	ne certificate of for ext of the provision	mation. The identification or n as amended are as follows;	
Delete each of the provisions identified belo	ow from the certific	cate of formation,	
Stateme	ent of Approval]
The amendments to the certificate of formation Texas Business Organizations Code and by the	have been approve governing docume	ed in the manner required by the entity.	_
Form 424	7		

TX682 DOC + 10008/2606 C T System Online

Effectivenes	ss of Hiing (Select either A, B, or C.)
B. 🔀 This document becomes effective at the date of signing. The delayed effective	then the document is filed by the secretary of state. a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days fron date is: November 1, 2015
$C, \lfloor \rfloor$ This document takes effect upon the passage of time. The $90^{ m th}$ day after the date	occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the c of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the o	document to take effect in the manner described below:
	Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject natorially false or fraudulent instrument.	of to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
Date: October 28, 2015	
	Haltermann Incorporated, General Partner
	by: Amy Schumacher, President
	Signature and title of authorized person(s) (see instructions)

Form 424

8

1X002 BOC - (n-06/2006 C T System Online

RECORDED: 12/05/2018